
ALL Fll'IDS 
RECOMMENDED FY 2021 

COMPARED TO FY 2020 AVAILABLE 
(dollars) 

State Capital 
�erations Aid to LocalitiH Projects Total 

Available RKOmmended Recommended RKommended Recommended Change From 
FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2021 FY2021 FY 2021 FY 2020 

Addiction Semccs and Supports, Office of 808,493,000 139,623,000 591,464,000 90,000,000 821,087,000 12,594,000 
Adirondack Parle Agency 4,684,000 5,034,000 0 1,000,000 6,034,000 1 ,350,000 
Aging, Office for the 273,186,500 12,071,000 259,570,500 0 271,641,500 (1,545,000) 
Agriculture and Markets, Department of 189,849,000 123,323,000 47,408,000 19,415,000 190,146,000 297,000 
Alcoholic Beverage Control, Division of 13,313,000 47,622,000 0 0 47,622,000 34,309,000 
Arts, Council on thc 46,983,000 4,419,000 42,464,000 0 46,883,000 (100,000) 
Audit ,md Control, Department of 366,728,000 342,662,000 32,025,000 10,100,000 384,787,000 18,059,000 
Budget, Division of the 49,721,000 49,184,000 0 0 49,184,000 (537,000) 
Children and Family Services, Office of 3,820,266,350 508,982,000 3,268,478,150 43,453,000 3,820,913,150 646,800 
City University of New YOfk 4,770,116,700 2,963,489,900 1,638,061,300 685,459,000 5,287,010,200 516,893,500 
Civil SC!rvice, Department of 58,741,000 56,741,000 2,000 ,000 0 58,741,000 0 
Corre-ction, Commission of 2,955,000 2,955,000 0 0 2,955,000 0 
Coi-rcctior1s and Community SupCMSiOI'\ Department of 3,623,062,000 2,935,248,000 29,493,000 425,000,000 3,389 741,000 (233,321,000) 
Cnn,Cnal Justice Services, Division of 295,368,000 84,276,000 200,583,000 25,000,000 309,859,000 14,491,000 
D�lopmental Disabilitics Planning Council 4,760,000 4,760,000 0 0 4,760,000 0 
Economic Development, Departnu�nt of 93,006,000 28,695,000 58,908,000 0 87,603,000 (5,403,000) 
Educat(on Department, State 37,408,663,BSO 611,790,000 37,149,577,850 61,990,000 37,823,357,850 414,694,000 
Efections, State Board of 36,259,000 30,398,000 0 16,000,000 46,398.000 10,139,000 
Empire State Development Corporation 1,434,584,000 0 97,583,000 380,357,000 477,940,000 (956,644,000) 
Employee Relations, Office of 8,683,000 8,683,000 0 0 8,683,000 0 
Energy Research and Dewlopment Authority, New York State 17,700,000 0 0 18,200,000 18,200,000 500,000 
Envlf"onmentill C onseivation, Departmcmt of 1,759,013,000 464,717,000 0 7,3[¾,350,000 7,769,067,000 6,010,054,000 
Executive Chamber 17,854,000 17,854,000 0 0 17,854,000 0 
Financial Control Board, N ew York State 3,497,000 3,497,000 0 0 3,497,000 0 
rinancial Services., Department of 437,830,963 378,843,963 60,312,000 0 439,155,963 1,325,000 
Gaming Commission, New YQ(k State 408,514,000 113,514,000 3 19,000,000 0 432,514,000 24,000,000 
General Services, Office of 1,236,536,000 1,017,222,000 0 234,000,000 1,251,222,000 14,686,000 
HeJlth. Department of 160,247,825,571 2,506,470,000 85,795,089,100 206 170,000 88,507,729,100 (71,740,096,471) 
Higher Education Services Corporation, New York State 1,220,066,000 55,936 ,000 1,099,536,000 0 1,155,472,000 (64,594,000) 
Homeland Security and Emergency Services, DivisJOn of 1,568,907,000 81,556,000 1,453,751,000 28,000,000 1,563,307,000 (5,600,000) 
Housing and Community Renewal, Division of 522,138,000 116,202,000 90,485,000 102,200,000 308,887,000 (213,251,000) 
Hudson River Park Trust 23,000,000 0 0 0 0 (23,000,000) 
Human Rights, Division o f  18,153,000 18, 153,000 0 0 18,153,000 0 
Indigent Legal Services, Office of Z 10,900,000 6,453,000 254,810 ,000 0 261,273,000 50.373.000 
Information Tcchnok>gy Services, Office of 861,360,000 765,660,000 0 245,700,000 1,011 ,360,000 150,000,000 
Inspector General, Office of the 7,244,000 7,244

1000 0 0 7 ,244,000 0 
Interest on Lw.ycr Account 47,039,000 2,103,000 45,000,000 0 47 103.0 00 64,000 
Judicial Conduct. Commission on 6,026,000 6,026,000 0 0 6,026,000 0 
Judicial Nominatior\ Commission on 30,000 30,000 0 0 30,000 0 
Judicial Screening Comminc-�, New York State 38,000 38,000 0 0 38,000 0 
Justice Center for the Protection of People with Spccial Needs 58,022 ,000 57,775,000 799,000 0 58,574,000 552,000 
Labor, Department of 3 ,631,178,000 598,964,000 3,019,199,000 0 3,618,163,000 (13,015,000) 
law, Department of 263,627,000 266,446,000 0 6,000,000 272,446,000 8,819,000 
Lieutenant Governor, Office of the 630,000 630,000 0 0 630,000 0 
Medicaid Inspector General Office ofthl' 50,021,000 50,021,000 0 0 50,021,000 0 
Mental Hcaltl, Office of 4,403,776, 500 2,274,533,000 1,645,317,000 534,472,000 4, 454,322,000 50,545,500 
Mental Hygiene, Department of 599,950,000 600,000,000 0 0 600,000,000 50,000 
Metropo�tan Transportation Authority 2,537,143,000 0 928,662,000 3,000,000,000 3,928,662,000 1,391 ,519,000 
Military and Naval Ai�airs. Division of 157,611,000 79,911,000 1,000,000 225,200,000 306, 111,000 148,500,000 
Mortgage Agency, State of New York 215,199,849 76,800,000 139,474,429 0 216,274,429 1,074,580 
Motor Vehides, Department of 395,885,000 105,785,000 22,575,000 300,002,000 428 ,362,000 32,477,000 
Olympic RcgionJI Development Authority 107,090,000 14,090,000 0 144,500,000 158,590,000 51,500,003 
Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation, Office of 481,799,000 252,721,000 9,305,000 226,900,000 488,926,000 7 ,127,000 
People with D�lopmental Disabilit.Cs,. Office for 4,830,734,000 2,244,149,000 2,649,282,000 108,600,000 5,002 ,031,000 171,297,000 
Power Authority, New York 172,000,000 129,000,000 0 a 129,000,000 (43,000,000) 
Pr1?vent1on o f  Domestic VioJence, Office for the 5,683,000 3,948,000 1,785,000 0 5,733,000 50,000 
Public Em�oyment Relations Board 4,056,000 4,056,000 0 0 4,056,000 0 
Public Ethics, Joint Commission on 5,582,000 5,582,000 0 0 5,582,000 0 
Public ScfVice, Department of 104,682,000 100,4821000 S,7SO,OOO 0 106,232,000 1.SS0.000 
stJte PoUce, Division of 1,018,667,000 685,776,000 0 128,500,000 1 014 ,276,000 (4,391,000) 
state U1,iversity of New York 11,158,771,100 9,992,086,100 458,220,000 1,433,436,000 11,883,742,100 724,971,000 
State, Department o f  265,637,000 76,703,000 76,340,000 102,000,000 255,043,000 (10,594,000) 
Tax Appeals, Division of 3,040,000 3,040,000 0 0 3,040,000 0 
Taxation and Finance, Department of 468,561,400 463,635 ,400 4,926,000 0 468,561,400 0 
Temporary and Disability Assistance, Office o f  5,826,586,000 446,599,000 5292, 705,000 128,000,000 5,867 ,304,000 40,718,000 
Transportation, Oepartm1mt of 9,573,112,300 428,331,000 4,192,290,600 7,156,943,000 11,777,564,600 2,204,452,300 
Veterans' Se:r.,ices, Division of 21,251,000 8,747,000 10,859,000 0 19,606,000 ( 1,645,000) 
Victim Services, Office of 171,798,000 13,909,000 198,083 ,000 0 211,992,000 40,194,000 
Wclf..-c- Inspector General, Office of 1,312,000 1,312 ,000 0 0 1,312,000 0 
Workers' Compensation Board 1%,439,000 196,439,000 0 0 196,439,000 0 

Subtotal 268,652,938,083 32,�,955,363 1 51,192,170,929 23,390,947.000 207,486,073,292 (61, 166.864,791) 

Miscellaneous -- At! State Deeartments and A�encies 
Deferred Compensation Board 892,000 892,000 0 0 892,000 0 
General State Charges 6,038,328,000 6,266,876,000 0 0 6,266,876,000 228,548,000 
Grl!Cn Thumb Program 3,561,000 3,804,000 0 0 3,804,000 243,000 
Grc-errway Heritage Conservancy for the-Hudson River Vaffey 166,000 200,000 0 0 200,000 34,000 
Ht'alth Insurance Contingency RescHVt' 773,854,000 773,854,000 0 0 773,854,000 0 
Higher Education - Miscellaneous 675,000 675,000 0 0 675,000 0 
Higher Education Facilities Capital Matching Grants Program 30,000,000 0 0 0 0 (30,000,000) 



AUFl�DS 
RECOMMENDED FY 2021 

COMPARED TO-FY 2020 AVAILABLE 
(dollars) 

State Capital 
�•rations Aid to Localities Pr-ojKU Total 

Available Re-commended Recommended Recommended Re-commend.cl Change From 
FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2021 FY 2021 FY2021 FY 2020 

Hudson River ValleyGreell\NayCommunitics Council 321,000 185,000 136,000 0 321,000 0 

Insurance and Secunttes Funds Reserve Guarantc-c 1,605,000,000 1,605,000,000 0 0 1,605,000,000 0 

Labor Management Committees 38,555,000 33,222,000 0 0 33,222,000 (5,333,000) 

Lake Ontario Resihency/Economic Development 100,000,000 0 0 0 0 (100,000,000) 
lo"1f Government Assistance 768,600, 613 2,500,000 748,567,300 0 751,067,300 (17,533, 313) 
National an d Community Service 30,773,300 30,341 ,300 432,000 0 30,773,300 0 
Pay For Su ccess Contingency Reserve 69,000,000 0 69,000,000 0 69 ,000,000 0 
Payments to STARC / NYC 170,000,000 0 170,000,000 0 170,000,000 0 
Pubic Security and Emergency Response 2 00,000,000 200,000,000 0 0 200,000,000 0 
Raise the Age 200,000,000 0 250,000,000 0 250,000,000 50,000,000 
Reserve for Federal Audit Disa/lowances 500,000,000 500,000,00J 0 0 500,000,000 0 
Special Pay Bill 241,017,200 0 0 0 0 (241,017,200) 
State Equiprnent Fir'3rlee Program 93,000,000 0 0 100,000,000 100,000,000 7,000,000 
State and Municipal Facilities Program 385,000,000 0 0 0 0 (385,000,000) 
Statewide Finandal System 30,506,000 31,161,000 0 0 31,161,000 655,000 
Workers' Compensation Reserve 9,590,000 9,590,000 0 0 9,590,0()J 0 

Subto�I 11,288,839,113 9,458,300.300 1.238, 135,300 100,000,000 10. 796.435,600 (492,◄03,513) 

Judiciary 3 ,168,161,866 3,060,655,005 179,522,070 25,000,000 3,265,177,075 97,015,209 
Legi slature 242, 533 ,143 247,341,806 0 0 247,34 1,806 4,808,663 

Toto! 283.352,472,205 45,669,252,474 152,609.828.299 23,515,947,000 221,795,027,773 (61,557,444,432) 

Debt Service 10,152, 950,000 9,288, 275,000 0 0 9,288,275,000 (864,675,000) 
Grand Total 293,505,422,205 54,957,527.474 152,609.828,299 23,515,947,000 231,083,302,773 (62,422,119,432) 

Special Emergency Appropriation 1 .000,000.000 1,000,000,000 
Special Fc�ral ErnergcncyAppropriation 2,000,000,000 2,000,000,000 



STATE OPERATIONS 
RECAPITULATION OF FY 2021 RECOMMENDATIONS 

BY FUND TYPE 
(dollar>) 

Special Sptcial 
Revenue Re-venue Internal 

Gener.11 Federal Other Entereriff Service Fiducia!}'. Total 

Addiction SeMccs and Supports, Office of 126,183,000 6,810,000 6,630,000 0 0 0 139,623,000 

Adirondack Park Agency 5,034,000 0 0 0 0 0 5 ,034,000 

Aging, Office for tho 1,%7,000 9,754,000 250,000 100,000 0 0 1 2 ,071,000 

Agriculture and Markets, Department of 41,310,000 30,922,000 22,625,000 26,630,000 0 1,836,000 123,323,000 

Alcoholic Beverage Control, Division of 13,313,000 0 34,309,000 0 0 0 47,622,000 
Arts, Council on the 4,319,000 1 00,000 0 0 0 0 4,419,000 

Audit and Controt, Department of 141,263,000 0 22,841,000 0 36,994,000 141,564,000 342,662,000 
Budge� Division ot the 28,251,000 0 19 283,000 0 1,650,000 0 49,184,000 
Children and Famiy Services, Office of 271,887 ,000 168,324,000 46,094,000 515,000 22,162,000 0 508,982,000 

City University of f\'ew York 0 0 110,000,000 0 0 2 ,853,489,900 2,%3,489,900 

Civil Service, Department of 15,840,000 0 1 140,000 0 39,761 ,000 0 56,741,000 
Correction, Commission of 2,955,000 0 0 0 0 0 2,955,000 
Corrections and Community Supervisio1\ Department of 2,732,555,000 40,500,000 33,855,000 53,443,000 74,895,000 0 2,935,248,000 
Criminal Ju5ticC? Service5, Division of 38,309.000 21 ,451,000 24,516,000 0 0 0 84,276,000 
Developmental Disabilities Planning Council 0 4,750,000 0 1 0,000 0 0 4,760,000 
Economic Development. Department of 20,235,000 2,000,000 6,460,000 0 0 0 28,695,000 
Education Department. State 58,737,000 364,089,000 155,301,000 0 33,663,000 0 611 790,000 
8ections, State Board of 8,559,000 21,839,000 0 0 0 0 30,398,000 
Employc-e Relations, Office of 6,736,000 0 0 0 1 947,000 0 8,683,000 
Environmental Conservation, Department of 136,447 ,000 61,198,000 246,977,000 0 95,000 0 464 717,000 
Executive Chamber 17,854,000 0 0 0 0 0 17,854,000 
Financial Control Board, New York State 0 0 3,497,000 0 0 0 3,497,000 
Financial Services, Department of 0 1,400,000 377,443,963 0 0 0 378,843,963 
Gaming Commission, New York State 6,431 ,000 0 107,083,000 0 0 0 113,514,000 
Gener<1I Services, Office of 103,722,000 14,230,000 18,252,000 17,828,000 862,440,000 750,000 1,017 ,222,000 
Healtl\ Department of 475,555 ,000 1,626246,000 404,669,000 0 0 0 . 2,506,470,000 
Higher Education Services Corporanon, New York State 500,000 1,400,000 54,036,000 0 0 0 55,936,000 
Homel<1nd Security and Emergency Smvice,s, Diviston of 1,000,000 35,4 1 1,000 45,145,000 0 0 0 81 ,556,000 
Housmg and Community Renewal, Oivis1011 of 12 ,474,000 16,308,000 87,420,000 0 0 0 116,202,000 
Human Rights, DivtSion of 12,135,000 6,018,000 0 0 0 18,153,000 
Indigent Legal Services, Office of 0 0 6,463,000 0 0 0 6,463,000 
Information TcchnokJgy Services, Office of 579,524,000 500,000 30,000,000 4,000,000 151 636,000 765 ,660,000 
Inspector General, Office of the 6,944,000 0 300,000 0 0 0 7 ,244,000 
Interest on Lawyer Account 0 0 2,103,000 0 0 0 2,103,000 
Judicial Conduct. Commission on 6,026 ,000 0 0 0 0 0 6,026,000 
Judicial Nomination, Commission on 30,000 0 0 0 0 0 30,000 
Judicial Screening Committees, New York State 38 ,000 0 0 0 0 0 38,000 
Justice Center for the Protection of People with Special Ne-eds 45,348,000 2,047,000 9,880,000 500,000 D 0 57,775,000 
Labor, Department of 287,000 520,364,000 74,053,000 0 4,260,000 0 598,964,000 
Law, Department of 111,883,000 42,912,,000 94,951,000 0 16,700,000 0 266,446,000 
Lieutenant Governor Office of the 630,000 0 0 0 0 0 630,000 
Medicaid Inspector Genera� Office of the 19,426,000 30.595,000 0 0 0 0 50,021,000 
Mental Healtl\ Office of 2,243,335,000 2,513,000 1 7,482,000 8,606,000 2,597,000 0 2,274,533,000 
Mental Hygiene, Department of 600,000,000 0 0 0 0 0 600,000,000 
Military and Naval Affairs, Division of 25,354,000 42 ,780,000 8,651,000 3,126,000 0 0 79,911,000 
Mortgage Agency, State of New York 76,800,000 0 0 0 a 0 76,800,000 
Motor Vchides, Department of 12,242,000 20,493,000 67

,
750,000 0 S,300,000 0 105,785,000 

Olympic Regional Development Authority 13,940,000 0 150,000 0 0 0 14,090,000 
Parks, Recreation and Historic Pre-servation ,  Office of 130,986,000 7 283,000 89,452,000 25,000,000 0 0 252,721,000 
People with Developmental DKabilities, Office for 2,239,620,000 751,000 773,000 2 ,657,000 346,000 0 2,244,149,000 
Power Authority, New York 1 29,000 ,000 0 0 0 0 0 129,000,000 
Prevention of Domestic Violence, Office for the 1,903,000 1,100,000 41,000 0 904,000 0 3,948,000 
Public Employment Rc!Jtions Board 3,672,000 0 384,000 0 0 0 4,056,000 
Public Ethics, Joint Commission on 5,582,000 0 0 0 0 0 5 ,582,000 
Pubic Servke, Department of 0 5,500,000 94,982,000 0 a 0 100,482,000 
State, Police, Division of 735,699,000 16,838,000 133,039,000 0 0 0 885,776,000 
State University of New York 1,858,403,000 442,600,000 7,666,783,1 00  0 24,300,000 0 9,992,086,100 
State, Department of 1 0,796,000 9,101 ,000 56,806,000 0 a 0 76,703,000 
Tax Appeals, Division of  3,040,000 0 0 0 0 0 3,040,000 
Taxation and Finance, Department of 2 71,016,000 0 117,977.000 0 74,642,400 0 463,635,400 
Temporary and Disability Assistance, Office of 168,541,000 275,558,000 2,500,000 0 0 0 446,599,000 
Transportation, Department of 380,772,0DO 30,767,000 16,792,000 0 0 0 428,331,000 
Veterans' Services, Division of 6,722,000 2,025,000 a 0 0 0 8 747,000 
Victim Services, Office of 0 7,413,000 6,496,000 0 0 0 13,909,000 
Welfare Inspector General, Office ct.' 1,1 62,000 0 1 50,000 0 0 0 1,312,000 
Workers' Compensation Board 0 0 196,439,000 0 0 0 196,439,000 

Subtotal 13,972,492,000 3,913,890,000 1 0,522,224,063 1 42,41 5,000 1,354,294,400 2,997,639,900 32,902,955,363 

Miscellaneous • - All State Deeartments and Ag:enc.es 
Deferred Compensation Board 1 11 ,000 0 78 1,000 0 0 0 892,000 
General State Charges 5,866,376,000 0 0 0 0 400,500,000 6,266,876,000 
Green Thumb Program 3,804,000 0 0 0 0 3,804,000 
Greermay Heritage Conservancy for the Hudson River VaUey 200,000 0 0 0 0 0 200,000 
Health Insurance Contingency Reserve 773,854,000 0 0 0 0 0 773,854,000 
Higher Education - Miscellaneous a 0 675,000 0 0 0 675,000 
Hudson River Valley Greenv.•ayCornmunitie-s Council 165,000 0 0 0 0 0 185,000 

Insurance and Securities Funds Reserve Guarantee 1,60S,000,000 0 0 0 a 0 1,605,000,000 

L.1bor Management Cormrnttees 32,972,000 0 250,000 0 0 0 33,222,000 

Local Government Assistance 2,500,000 0 0 0 0 0 2,500,000 
National and Community Service 336,300 30,005,000 0 0 0 0 30,341,300 
Rescn:c for Federal Audit Disallowances 5 00,000,000 0 0 0 0 0 500,000,000 
Statewide Financial System 31 ,161 ,000 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 ,161,000 
WorkNs' Compensation Reserve 9,590,000 0 0 0 0 0 9,590,000 

Subtotal 8,826,089,300 30,005,000 1,706,000 0 0 400,500,000 9,258,300,300 



Public Sccunty and Emergency Response 

S ubtota 1-Miscelanoo us 

Jud1c1ary 
Legislature 

Subtotal 

Total 

STATE OPERATIONS 
RECAPITULATION OF FY 2021 RECOMMENDATIONS 

BY FUND TYPE 
(dolan) 

Spocial Sp•cial 
Revenue Revenue 

Gffl•ral F•d<!ral Other Enterprise 

2,891,439,076 19,000,000 150,21 5,929 0 
245,241,806 0 2,100,000 0 

3,136,680,882 19,000,000 152,315,929 0 

25,935,262,182 3,962,895,000 10,676,245,992 142,415,000 

lnWm•I 
Servic� Fiducia!}'. Total 

200,000,000 

200,000,000 

0 0 3,060,655,005 
0 0 247,341,806 

0 0 3,307,996,811 

1,354,294,400 3,398,139,900 45,469,252,474 



Addiction Scr,; ces arld Support� Office of 

Adirondack Park Agency 
Aging, Office far the 
Agricult,.,rc and Markets, Department of 
Alcoholic Beverage Control, Oiv1sK>n of 
Arts, Council on the 
Audit and Control, Department of 

Budget, Divi!;ion of the 
Children and family Services, Office of 
Civil Service, Department of 

Corrcctior\ Commission of 
Corrections and Community Supervision, Department of 
Criminal Justkc Services, Division of 
Economic Development, Department of 
Education Oepartmer1t, State 
Elections, State Board of 
Employee Rclittions, Office of 
Environmental C onscrvatK)ll, Department of 
Executive Chamber 
Gaming Commission, New York State 
General Services, Office of 
Health, Department of 
Higher Education Services Corporation, New York State 
Homeland Security a1ld Emergency Services, Division of 
Housing and Community Reoowal, Division of 
Human Rights, Division of 
Information Technology Services, Office of 
Inspector Gener.JI, Office of the 
Judicial Conduct, Commission on 
Judicia l  Nominatio1\ Commission on 
Judicial Screening Comnuttee-s, New York State 
Justice Center tor the Protection of People with Special Nccds 
labor, Department of 
law, Department of 
Lieutenant Governor, Offi.:e of the 
Medicaid Inspector General Office of the 
Mental Health, Office of 

Mcnt,11 Hygiene, Department of 
Militilry and Naval Affairs., Division of 
Mortgage Agency, state of New York 
Motor Vehicles, Department of 
DtympK Regional OC!Velopment Authority 
Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation, Office of 
Pe-oplc with Dev·elopmental D�abilities., Office for 
Power Authority, New York 
PrC!VCntion of Domestic Violence, Office for the 
Public Employment Relations Board 
Pubfic Ethics, Joint Commission on 
State Po{ice, Division of 
Sate University of New York 
State, Department of 
lax Appeals, Division of 
lax.ition arld Fin.Jncc, Oepanmcnt of 
Temporary and Ois:ability Assistance, Office of 
Transportation, Department of 
Veterans' Sen,,ccs, Owision of 
Welfare Inspector General, Office of 

Subtotal 

Miscellaneous -- All State Departrnents and AQencies 
Deferred Compensation Board 
General State Ch.irges 
Green Thumb Program 
Grcct'l'Nay Hcrit3:gc Com:ervancy for the Hudson River VaUey 
He.ilth Insurance Contingency Reserve 
Hudson River VaUey GreenwayComrnunitics Council 
Insurance and Securities Funds Reserve Guarantee 
Labor Management Committees 
loca l Government Assistance 
National and Community Scrvtce 
Reserve for federal Audit Disallowances 
Special Pay Bil l 
statewide Financi.11 System 
Workers' Compensation Reserve 

Subtotal 

Judiciary 
Lc-gis laturc 

Total 

Adjustments 
Transfc.r From: 

General fund 
Transfer To: 

General Fund 

STATE OPERATIONS 
GENERAL FUND 

(dollars) 

Available 
FY 2020 

124,647,000 
4,684,000 
1,%7,000 

41,388,000 
13,3 1 3,000 
4,319,000 

137,41 7,000 
28,788,000 

272, 1 39,000 
15,840,000 
2,955,000 

2,634,802,000 
38,309,000 
20,235,000 
59, 737,000 
8,559,000 
6,736,000 

129,873 ,000 
17,854,000 
6,431,000 

125,086,000 
784,795,400 

500,000 
1,000,000 

12,474,000 
12, 135,000 

582,707,000 
6,944,000 
6,026,000 

30,000 
38,000 

44,946,000 
287,000 

109,689,000 
630,000 

19,426,000 
2,255,535,000 

600,000,000 
25,354,000 
76,800,000 
12,242,000 
26,940,000 

1 30.721,000 
2,239,620,000 

1 72,000,000 
1, 767,000 
3,672.000 
5,582,000 

679,655 ,000 
1 ,762,127,000 

10,796,000 
3,040,000 

271,016,000 
168, 541,000 
380,772.000 

6,722 ,000 
1, 162,000 

14,110,770,400 

1 1 1 ,000 
5,637,828,000 

3,561 ,000 
166,000 

773,854,000 
185,000 

1 ,605,000,000 
38,305,000 
2,500,000 

336,300 
500,000,000 
566,946,200 
30,506,000 
9,590,000 

9.168,888,500 

2,843, 171 ,981 
240,433, 143 

26,363,264,024 

(50,000) 

50,000 

Re.commended 
FY 2021 Chang• 

126,183,000 1,536,000 
5,034,000 350,000 
1 ,967,000 0 

41 ,310,000 (78,000) 
13,31 3,000 0 
4.31 9,000 a 

141 ,263,000 3,846,000 
28,251,000 (537,000) 

271, 887,000 (252,000) 
15,840,000 0 
2 ,955,000 0 

2,732,555,000 97 753,000 
38.309,000 0 
20,235,000 0 
58,737,000 ( 1,000,000) 
8,559,000 0 
6,736,000 0 

136,447,000 6,574,000 
17 ,854,000 0 
6,431,000 0 

103,722,000 (21,364,000) 
475,555,000 (309,240,400) 

500,000 0 
1 ,000,000 0 

12,474,000 0 
12,135,000 0 

579,524,000 (3,183,000) 
6,944,000 0 
6,026,000 0 

30,000 0 
38,000 0 

45,348,000 402,000 
287,000 0 

1 1 1 ,883,000 2,194,000 
630,000 0 

19,426,000 0 
2,243.335,000 (12,200,000) 

600,000,000 0 
25,354,000 0 
76,800,000 0 
12,242,000 0 
13,940,000 ( 13,000,000) 

130,986,000 265,000 
2,239,620,000 0 

129,000,000 (43,000,000) 
1 ,903,000 136,000 
3 ,672,000 0 
5,582,000 0 

735,899,000 56,244,000 
1 ,858,403,000 96,276,000 

10,796,000 0 
3,040,000 0 

271 ,01 6,000 0 
168,541,000 0 
380,772,000 0 

6,722,000 
1 , 162,000 0 

1 3,9ll,492.000 (138,278,400) 

1 1 1,000 0 
5,866,376,000 228,548,000 

3,804,000 243,000 
200,000 34,000 

773,854,000 0 

185,000 0 
1,605,000,000 0 

32,972,000 (5,333,000) 
2,500,000 0 

336.300 0 
500,000,000 0 

0 (566,946,200) 
31,161,000 655,000 
9,590,000 0 

8,826,089,300 (342,799,200) 

2,891 ,439,076 48,267,095 
245,24 1,806 4,808,663 

25,935.262.182 (428,001 ,842) 



I 

Appropriated FY 2020 

Addiction Services and Suppa� Office of 
Aging, Office for the 
Agriculture and Markets. Department of 
Arts, Council on the 
Children and Fam�y Services, Office of 
Corrections and Community Supen.ision Department of 
Crfrmnal Justice Services, Division of 
Developmental Disabilities Planning Counol 
Economic Development. Department of 
Education Department. State 
Elections, 9:atc Board of 
Environmental Conservation, Department of 
Financial Services, Department of 
General Services, Office of 
Healt� Department of 
Higher Education Services Corporation, New York State 
Homeland Sccunty and Emergency Services, Division of 
Housing .Jnd Commurnty Renewal, Division of 
Human Rights, Division of 
Information Technology Services, Office of 
Justice Center for the Protection of People wfth Special Needs 
Labor, Department of 
La-.11, Department of 
MediGJid Inspector General Office of the 
Mental Healtl\ Office of 
Military and Naval Affairs, Division of 
Motor Vehicles, Department of 
Parks, Recreation and Historic Prc-servation, Office of 
Peop!e with Developmental Disabilities, Office for 
Prevention of Oomc-stic. Violence, Office for the 
Pubfic Service, Departmt'nt of 
State P�ice, Division of 
State University of New York 
State, Department of 
Temporary and Dis1'bility Assistance, Office of 
Transportation, Department of 
Veterans' Services, Division of 
Victjm Services, Office of 
Nation,11 and Communit;· Se-,vice 
Judiciary 

Total 

Appropriatod FY 2020 

STATE OPERATIONS 
GENERAL FUND 

(dollars) 

STATE OPERATIONS 
SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS · FEDERAL 

(dollars) 

Available 
FY 2020 

26.363.264.024 

Avoilable 
FY 2020 

7,010.000 
9.754,000 

30.922.0 00 
100,000 

153,415,000 
40,50 0.000 
21 .450,000 
4,750,000 
2.000,000 

375,860,000 
0 

81,198,000 
1,400,000 

14,230.000 
2.413,864,000 

3,500,000 
35,411.000 
16,308, 000 
6.018.000 

500,000 
2.047 ,000 

517,147,000 
42. 144,000 
30.595,000 
2.513,000 

42.780,000 
20,493,000 
7, 283.000 

751 ,000 
1,1 00,000 
5.soo.ooo 

16,838,000 
442.600,000 

9,1 01 ,000 
284,058,000 
31,189,000 
2,025,000 
8,577,000 

30,005,000 
19,000,000 

4 ,733.936.000 

4 ,  733.936.000 

Recommended 
FY 2021 

RKommend� 
FY 2021 

6 .810,000 
9,754,000 

30,922.000 
1 0 0.000 

168,324,000 
40,500,000 
21.451,000 
4,750,000 
2,00 0,000 

364,089,000 
2 1 ,839,000 
81.198,0 00 

l ;I0 0 ,000 
1423 0,000 

1. 626,246,000 
1,400,000 

35 ,41 1,000 
16.308.000 
6.018.000 

50 0.000 
2,047,000 

520.364,000 
42.912,000 
30.595.000 

2,51 3.000 
42 ,780.000 
20.493,000 
7283.000 

751,000 
1 ,10 0, 000 
5,500.000 

1 6,838,000 
442,600.000 

9,10 1,000 

275 ,558.000 
30.767,000 

2.025.000 
7.413.000 

30,005.000 
19,000.000 

3.962.895,000 

Chanfl• 

(200.000) 
0 
0 
0 

14,909,000 
0 

1,000 
0 
0 

(1 1 ,771,000) 
2 1 ,839,000 

0 
0 
0 

(781,6 18,000) 
(2. 100,000) 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

3217,000 
768.000 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

(8,500,000) 
(422.000) 

0 
( 1,164,000 ) 

0 
0 

(771  .041 .000) 



Addiction Sec.ices and Support� Oi1icc of 
Aging, Office for the 
AgrkulturC! and Markets, Department of 
Akoholic Beverage Control, Division of 
Audit and ControJ, Department of 
Budget, Division of the 
Children and Family Services, Office- of 
City University of Nev.• Y ork 
Civil Se,vice, Department of 

Corrections and Community Supervisior\ Department of 
Crimin.ii Justice Services, Division o f  
Economic Development, Department of 
Education Departmcr,t, St;:,tc 
Elections, State Bo.ud of 
Environmental Conservation, Department of 
Hnanci.al Control Board, New York state 
Financ1al Services, Department of 
G.Ytlmg Commission, New YOfk State 
General Services, Office o f  
Health, Department o f  
Higher Education Services Corporanon, N!!W York State 
Homeland Security and Emergency Services, Division of 
Housing and Community Renew;,!, Division of 
Indigent Legal Services, Office of 
Information Technology Services, Office of 
Inspector General, OffJCe of the 
Interest on Lav;yer Account 
Justice Center for the Protection of People with Special Ne.eds 
Labor, Department of 
Law, Department of 
Mental Health, Office of 
Military and Naval Affairs,. Oivis10n of 
Motor Vch,des, Department of 
Olympic Regional Development Authority 
Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation, Office of 
People with Developmental Disabilities,. Office for 
Prevention of Domestic Violence, Office for the 
Public Employment Relations Board 
Public Scrvke, Department of 
State Police, Division of 
State Uni�rstty of New York 
State, Department of 
Taxation ,1nd Finance, Dcp.,rtmcnt of 
Temporary and Disability Assistance, Office of 
Transportation, Department of 
Victim Services, Office of 
Welfare Inspector General, Office of 
Workers' Compensation Board 
Deferred Compcns.ation Board 
Higher Education - Miscellaneous 
labor Management Committees 
Judiciary 
l.egishiture 

Total 

Appropriatod FY 2020 

STATE OPERATIONS 
SPECIAL REVENU EFUNDS • OTHER 

(dollars) 

Available 
FY 2020 

6,630,000 
250,000 

21, 784,000 
0 

22,841,000 
19,283,000 
46,094,000 

154,400,000 
1,140,000 

33,855,000 
24,51 6,000 
4,460,000 

142,663,000 
3,000,000 

248,572,000 
3,497.000 

377,443,963 
107,083,000 

18, 252,000 
407,090,000 

56,993,000 
45,145,000 
87,420,000 
6,090,000 

30,000,000 
300,000 

2,039,000 
9,880,000 

74,053,000 
93,094,000 
1 7,482,000 
1 0, 1 5 1,000 
67,750,000 

150,000 
89,450,000 

65 1,000 
4 1 ,000 

384,000 
93,432,000 

132,639,000 
7,518,483,1 00 

54,650,000 
1 1 7,977,000 

2,500,000 
17,250,000 
6,496,000 

150,000 
196,439,000 

781,000 
675,000 
250,000 

150.443, 716 
2.100,000 

10,528,192,779 

10,528,192,779 

R+commt-ndttd 

FY 2021 Chang• 

6,630,000 0 
250,000 0 

22,625,000 841,000 
34,309,000 34,309,000 
22,84 1 ,000 0 

19 ,283,000 0 
46,094,000 0 

1 10,000,000 (44,400,000) 
1 ,140,000 0 

33,855,000 0 
24,51 6,000 0 
6,460,000 2,000,000 

155,301,000 12,638,000 
0 (3,000,000) 

246,977,000 ( 1,595,000) 
3,497,000 0 

377 443,963 0 
107,083,000 0 

18,252,000 0 
404,669,000 ( 2,421,000) 

54,036,000 (2,957,000) 
45,145.000 0 
87,420,000 0 
6,463,000 373,000 

30,000,000 0 
300,000 0 

2,103,000 64,000 
9,880,000 0 

74,053,000 0 

94,95 1,000 1 ,857,000 
17,482.000 0 
8,651,000 (1 ,500,000) 

67,750,000 0 
150,000 0 

89,45 2,000 2,000 
773,000 122,000 
41 ,000 0 

384,000 0 
94,982,000 1 ,550,000 

133,039,000 400,000 
7,666, 783, 1 DO 1 48,300,000 

56,806,000 2,1 56,000 
1 1 7,977,000 0 

2,500,000 0 
16,792,000 (458,000) 
6,496,000 0 

150,000 0 

1 96,439,000 0 
781.000 0 
675,000 0 
250,000 0 

150,21 5,929 (227,787) 
2,100,000 0 

1 0,676,245,992 148,053,213 



Agriculture and Markets Department of 
Audtt and Control, Department of 
City Uriivemty of New York 
Gen<>ral Ser111ces, Office of 
Get"teral State 01arge-s 
Health Insurance Reserve Receipts Fund 

Total 

Appropriated FY 2020 

Audit arid Control Deportment of 
Budget, 01vmon of th<! 
Chi ldren and ramiy Services, Office of 
CM\ Serv1ee, Departme-nt of 
Correct:1ons and Community Superv1s10r\ Department of 

Education Department, State 
Employce Relations, Office of 
Environmental Conservanon, Department ot 
General SoMCM, Office of 
Information Tec!Ylok>gy Serv1ce-s, Office of 
Labor, D cµ.,rtme1n: of 
Law, Depanment of 
Mental Healtt\ Off1Ce of 
Motor Veh,des, Department of 
People with Developmental D5ab,htM!� Office for 
Prevention of Domestte v,ote-nce, Otftee for thc 
State University of New York 
laxauon and Finance, Department of 

Total 

Appropriated FY 2020 

Agn)9, Office for the 
Agriculture �md Markets, Department of 
Chddren and Famiy Serv1Ces, Off1Ce of 
Corrections and Community Supervision. Department of 
Developmental Dl sab1 l1t16 Planning Council 
General S•rv,ces, Office of 
lnformanon Tectwlology Services, Office of 
Just1Cc Center for d,e Protectmn of People with Spec1JI Needs 
Mental Healtl\ Office of 
M1!1tary and Naval Affalfs, Otv1s10n of 
Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservat10n, Office of 
People With DL"YeiOfJlllC!ltai Disab1l,toc� Office fol'" 

Totat 

Appropriated FY 2020 

STATE OPERATIONS 
FIDUCIARY FUNDS 

(dollars) 

STATE OPERATIONS 
INTERNAL SERVICES FUNDS 

(d<>llars) 

STATE OPERATIONS 
ENTERPRISE FUNDS 

(dollars) 

Availob14t 
FY 2020 

1,836,000 
137,451 ,000 

2,607,930,900 
750,000 

400,500,000 
292,400,000 

3,440,867,900 

3.440.867,900 

Available 
FY 2020 

36,994,000 
1,650,000 

22,162,000 
39,761,000 
74 895,000 
33,663,000 

1,947,000 
95,000 

856 457,000 
151,636,000 

4,260,000 
16.700000 

2,597,000 
5 300,000 

348,000 
904,000 

24 300,000 
74,642. 400 

1.348.311.400 

1,348,311 ,4 00 

Available 
FY 2020 
100,000 

21,261000 
515,000 

48, 443.000 
10,000 

14,578,000 
4,000,000 

500,000 
8,606,000 
3,126,000 

22.000,000 
2,657,000 

125,796,000 

125 ,796,000 

RecomnH•nd.cl 
FY 2021 

1 .836000 
141,564000 

2,853,489,900 
750000 

400 500.000 
292,400000 

3,690,539,900 

Recommended 
FY 2021 

36,994000 
1,650000 

22,162,000 
39,761.000 
74.895 000 
33,663000 
1.947.000 

95.000 
862,440000 
151 636,000 

4 260000 
16,700,000 
2,597,000 
5,300.000 

348,000 
904000 

24,3()0000 
74,642.400 

U�.29.UOO 

Recommended 
FY 2021 
100,000 

26 630,000 
5 1 5  000 

53,443,000 
1 0.000 

17,828.000 
4,000000 

500000 
8,606,000 
3,126,000 

25,000,000 
2 657,000 

142,415.000 

Change 

0 
4,113,000 

245,559,000 
0 
0 
0 

249,6 72.000 

Cha ng• 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

5,983,000 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

5,983.000 

Chang• 
0 

5,369,000 
0 

5 ,000,000 
0 

3.250,000 
0 
0 
0 
0 

3,000,000 
0 

16.619,000 



AID TO LOCALITIES 
RECAPITULATION OF FY 2021 RECOMMENDATIONS 

BY FUND TYPE 
(dollars) 

Sp,,dal Special 
Revenue Revenue Internal D•bt 

Gon•ral Fod•ral Othor Ente!Erise Service Fiduda!1 Service Total 

Addiction Se!Vlces and Supports. Office of 433,791,000 145,160.000 1 2,513,000 0 0 0 0 591 ,464,000 
Aging, Office for the 143,605,500 1 14,985,000 980,000 0 0 0 0 259 ,5 70,500 
Agriculture and Markets, Department of 2 7,408,000 20,000,000 0 0 0 0 0 47,408,000 
Arts, Council on the 40,855,000 1,4 1 3,000 1 96,000 0 0 0 0 42,464,000 
Audit and Control, Department of 32,025,000 0 0 0 0 a a 32,025,000 
Children and Famiy Servic�, Office of 1 ,727 789,1 50 1,526,887,000 1 3,802,000 0 0 0 0 3,268,478,1 so 
City University of New York 1 ,638,061,300 0 a 0 0 0 a 1 ,638,061,300 
Civil Se,vice, Department of 2,000,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,000,000 
Corrections and Community Supervision Department of 20,493,000 0 0 0 9,000,000 0 0 29,493,000 
Criminal JustKe Scrvice-s, Division of 1 3 1,599,000 29,900,000 39,084,000 0 0 0 0 200,583,000 
Economic Development, Dcp.,rtmcnt of 46,908,000 12,000,000 0 0 0 0 0 58,908.000 
Education Departmcmt, State 27 ,002.929.850 4,635.533.000 5,51 1 ,1 1 5,000 0 0 0 0 37,149,577,850 
Empire State Development Corporation 97, 583,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 97,583,000 
Financ1.1I Scr\iccs, Department of 0 0 60,3 12,000 0 0 0 0 60,31 2,000 
Gaming Commission, New York State 0 a 3 1 9,000,000 0 0 0 0 319,000,000 
Heald\ Department of 26,292, 1 19, 1C>J 52,586,634,000 6,91 6,336,000 0 0 0 0 85,795,089,1 00 
Higher Education Services Corporation, New York State 1 ,098,036,000 0 1,500,000 0 0 0 0 1 099,536.000 
Hom<!land Security and Emergency Services, Division of 1 53,300,000 1 ,218,363,000 82,088,000 0 0 0 0 1 , 453,75 1,000 
Housing and Community Renewal, Division of 2,985,000 72,500,000 1 5,000,000 0 0 0 0 90,485,000 
Indigent Legal Services, Office ot 0 0 254,810,000 0 0 0 0 254,81 0,000 
lntc-rest on Lav.yer Account 0 0 4 5,000,000 0 0 0 0 45,000,000 
Justice Center for the Protection of People with Special Ne-eds 1 70,000 0 629,000 0 0 0 0 799,000 
Labor, Dep.1rtment of 0 21 1 ,686,000 4 19,000 2,807,094,000 0 0 0 3,019,199,000 
Mental Healtl\ Office of 1 ,581, 1 16,000 56,42 1 ,000 7,780,000 0 0 0 0 1 645,31 7,000 
Metropo6tan Transportation Authority 0 0 928,662,000 0 0 0 0 928,662,000 
Military and Naval Affairs. Division of 1,000,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,000,000 
Mortgage Agency, State of New York 1 3 9,474,429 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 39,474,429 
Motor Vchidc-s, Departml'.!nt of 375,000 22,200,000 0 0 0 0 0 22,575,000 
Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation, Office of 0 3, 1 70,000 6,1 35,000 0 0 0 0 9,305,000 
People with Developmental Disabilitte5i Office for 2,649,282,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.649,282,000 
Prevention of Domestic Violence, Office for the 1, 285,000 500,000 0 0 0 0 0 1 ,185,000 
Public S1Jr\'icc, Department of 0 0 5,750.000 0 0 0 0 5,750,000 
State University of New York 458,220,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 458,220,000 
Sl:at�, Department of 6,440,000 69,900.000 0 0 0 0 0 76,340,000 
Taxation and Finance, Department of  926,000 0 4,000,000 0 0 0 0 4,926,000 
Tcmpor.iry and Disability Assistance, Office of 1 ,4 1 8,071,000 3,844,234,000 20,400,000 0 0 1 0,000,000 0 5,292,705,000 
Transportation, Department of 109,850,800 79,000,000 4,003,439,800 0 0 0 0 4, 192,290,600 
VetNans· Servtces, DN1sion of 1 0,359,000 500,000 0 0 0 0 0 10,859,000 
Victim Services, Office of 0 161 ,523,000 36,560,000 0 0 0 0 1 98,083,000 

Subtotal 65,268,057,129 64,812,509,000 18,285,51 0,800 2,807,094,000 9,000,000 1 0,000,000 0 151,192,1 70,929 

Miscellaneous -- All State Departments and AgcnctCs 
Hudson Ri\-er Valley Greenway Communities Council 1 36,000 0 0 a 0 0 0 1 36900 
Local Government Assistance 71 8,567,300 0 0 0 0 30,000,000 0 748,567,300 
National and Community Service 432,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 432,000 
Pay For Success Contingency Reserve 69,000,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 69,000,000 
Payments to STARC / NYC 0 0 0 0 0 0 170,000,000 170,000,000 
Raise the Age 250,000,000 a 0 0 0 0 0 250,000,000 

Subtotal 1,038. 135,300 0 0 0 0 30,000,000 1 70,000,000 1,238,135,300 

Jud,oary 66,500.000 0 1 1 3,022,070 0 0 0 0 1 79,522,070 

Total 66.372, 692,429 64,812,509,000 18,398,532,870 2,807,094,000 9,000,000 40,000,000 170,000,000 152,609,828.299 



Addiction Services and Supports, Office of 
Aging, Office for the 
Agriculture and !v1.arkets, Department of 
Arts, Council on the 
Audit and Control, Department of 
O'lildren and Family Services, Office of 

City Umversity of New York 

Civil Service, Department of 

Cormtions and Community Super.is,on Department of 

Criminal Justice Services, Divrsion of 
Economic Development, Department of 
Education Department, State 

El<>etions, State Board of 
Empire State Development Corporation 
Environmental Conservation, Department of 
Health, Department oi 
Higher Education Services Corporation, New York State 
Homeland Security and EmergencyServicc-s, 01V1s10n of 
Housing and Community Renewal, Div1s1on of 
Justice Center for the Protection of People with Spacial Nacds 
labor, Department of 
Mental Healtl\ Office of 
Military ;;md Naval Affairs, Division of 
Mortgage Agency State of New York 
Motor Veh1clcs, Department of 
Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation, Office of 
People with Developmental Disabilities, Office for 
Prnvention of Dom es tic Violence, Office for the 
State University of New York 
State, Department of 
Taxation and Finance, Department of 
"kmporary and Disability Assistance, Office of 
Transportation, Department of 
Vetl!rans· Services, DNision of 

Subtotal 

Miscellaneous -- All St.ite Departments and Aaencies 
Hudson River VallcyGret?nv,ayCommunities Council 
local Government Assistance 
Nation,.11 and Community Service 
Pay For Success Co1,tinge-ncy Reserve 
Raise the Age 

Subtotal 

Jud,c1ary 

Total 

Adjustments 
Transfer From: 

GcnNal Fund 
Transfer To: 

General Fund 

Appropriated FY 2020 

AID TO LOCALITIES 
GENERAL FUND 

(dollars) 

Available 
FY 2020 

424,033,000 
145, 1 50,500 
33,243,000 
40,955,000 
32,025,000 

1,805,690,350 
1,618,287,800 

2,000,000 
20,673,000 

155,854,000 
54,31 1,000 

26,146,703,650 
10,000,000 

1 14,253,000 
825,000 

44,843,704,1 71 
1 , 1 57,573,000 

153,900,000 
31,009,000 

1 70,000 
13,01 5,000 

1,518, 370,500 
1,000,000 

138,399,849 
375,000 
340,000 

2,467,257,000 
1,335,000 

465, 103,000 
19,190,000 

926,000 
1 ,410,641 ,000 

109,850,800 
12,004,000 

82,990,167,820 

136,000 
736, 100,613  

432,000 
69,000,000 

200,000,000 

1,005,668,613 

19,000,000 

84,014,836.433 

(987,000) 

987,000 

84,014,836,433 

Recommend� 
FY 2021 Change 

433,791 ,000 9,756,000 
143,605,500 ( 1, 545,000) 
27,408,000 (5,835,000) 
40,855,000 (100,000) 
32,025,000 0 

1 , 727 ,789,1 50 (77,901,200) 
1,638,061,300 19,773,500 

2,000,000 0 
20,493,000 ( 180,000) 

131 ,599,000 (24,255,000) 
46,908,000 (7,403,000) 

27,002,929,850 854,226,000 
0 (10,000,000) 

97,583,000 ( 16,670,000) 
0 (825,000) 

26,292, 1 1 9,1 00  (18,551,585,07 1 ) 
1,098,036,000 (59,537,000) 

153,300,000 (600,000} 
2,965,000 (28,024,000) 

170,000 0 
0 ( 1 3,015,000) 

1,581 ,1 1 6,000 62,745,500 
1 ,000,000 0 

139,474,429 1 ,074,580 
375,000 0 

0 (340,000J 
2,649,282,000 162,025,000 

1 ,285,000 ( 50,000) 
458,220,000 (26,883,000) 

6,440,000 (12, 750,000) 
926,000 0 

1,418,071,000 7,430,000 
1 09,850,800 0 
10,359,000 (1 ,645,000) 

65,268,057,129 (1 7,722,110,691) 

136,000 0 
718,567,300 ( 1 7,533,3 13) 

432,000 0 
69,000,000 0 

250,000,000 50,000,000 

1 ,038,1 35,300 32,466,687 

66,500,000 47,500,000 

66,372,692.429 (17,642,1 44,004) 



Addiction S•rvicos and Supports, Office of 
Aging, Office for the 
Agriculture and Markets, Department of 
Arts, Council on the 
Children and Family Scrv1ces, Office of 
Criminal Justice Services, Division of 
Economic Development Department of 
Educ.Jtion Department, State 
Healtl\ Department of 
Homelilnd Scx:urity and Emergency Services, Oiviskm of 
Housing and Community Renewal, Df\.'ision of 
Labor, Dep.lrtment of 
Mental Health, Office of 
Motor Vchidc-s, Department of 
Parks, Recreation and Historic PrMcrvation, Office of 
Prevention of Domestic Violence, Office for the 
State, Department of 
lcmporary and Disability Assistance, Office of 
Tra nsport,ltion, Department of 
Veterans' Services, Division o f  
Victim Services, Office o f  

Total 

Appropriat� FY 2020 

Addiction Servic�s ilnd Support:Si Office of  
Agir,g, Office for the 
Arts, Council on the 
Children and F,,mily Services, Off1rn of 
Criminal Justice Seivicc-s, Division o f  
Education Department, State 
Financial Services, Department of 
Gaming Commi�s1on, New York State 
Heald\ Department of 
Higher E ducation Services Corporation, New York State 
Homeland Security and Emergency Scrvicc-s, Division of 
Housing and Community Renewal, Division of 
Indigent Legal Services, Office of 
Interest on la�yer Account 
Justice Center for the Protection of People with Spcdal Needs 
l..ibor, Department of 
Mental Health, Office of 
Metropolitan Transportation Authority 
Parks, Re-creation and Historic Preserv.Jtion, Office of 
Pubtic Service, Department of 
Taxation and Finance, Department of 
Temporary and Disability Ass1sta1Kc, Otticc of 
Transport.Jtion, Department of 
Victim Services, Office of 
Judiciary 

Total 

Appropriote-d FV 2020 

AID TD LOCALITIES 
SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS • FEDERAL 

(dollars) 

AID TD LOCALITIES 
SPECIAL REVENU EFUNDS . OTHER 

(dollars) 

Available 
FY 2020 

145,160,000 
1 14,985,000 
20,000,000 
1,41 3 ,000 

1,462,996,000 
29,900,000 
12,000,000 

4,590,043,000 
99,326,660,000 

1,218,363,000 
72,500,000 

224,203,000 
56,421 ,000 
22,200,000 
3, 1 70,000 

500,000 
69,900,000 

3,866,446,000 
73,300,000 

500,000 
1 17, 377,000 

1 1 1 ,428,037,000 

1 1 1 ,428,037,000 

Available 
FY 2020 

1 1 ,01 3,000 
980,000 
1 96,000 

13,802,000 
25,339,000 

5,916, 794,000 
58,987,000 

295,000,000 
1 2,268,844,000 

1 , 500,000 
82,088,000 
8,227,000 

204,810,000 
45,000,000 

479,000 
419,000 

7,780,000 
969,943,000 

6, 1 35 ,000 
5,750,000 
4,000,000 

20,400,000 
3,472,877,500 

39,348,000 
1 10,871 ,1 69 

23,570,582,669 

2a-,S:70,S:B2,CC9 

RMommend� 
FY 2021 Chang• 

145, 160,000 0 
1 14 ,985,000 0 
20,000,000 0 

1,41 3POO 0 
1,526,887,000 63 ,89 1,000 

29,900,000 0 
12,000,000 0 

4,635,533,000 45,490,000 
52, 586,634,000 (46,740,026,000) 

1,218,363,000 0 
72,500,000 0 

21 1 ,686,000 [12,517,000) 
56,42 1,000 0 
22,200,000 0 
3,1 70,000 0 

500,000 0 
69,900,000 0 

3,844, 234,000 (22,212,000) 
79,000,000 5,700,000 

500,000 0 
161 ,523POO 44,146,000 

64,812,509,000 (46,615,528,000) 

Re-commended 
FY 2021 Change 

12,51 3,000 1 ,500,000 
980,000 0 
1 96,000 0 

13,802,000 0 
39,084,000 1 3,745,000 

5 ,511  1 1 5,000 (405,679,000) 
60,31 2,000 1 ,325,000 

319,000,000 24,000,000 
6,916,336,000 (5,352, 508,000) 

1 ,500,000 0 
82,088,000 0 
1 5,000,000 6,773,000 

254,81 0,000 50,000,000 
45,000,000 0 

629,000 150,000 
41 9,000 0 

7,780,000 0 
928,662,000 141,281,000) 

6,135,000 0 
5,750,000 0 
4,000,000 0 

20,400,000 0 
4,003,43 9,800 530 ,562,300 

36,560,000 (2,788,000) 
1 13,022,070 2,1 50,901 

1 8,398,532,870 cs. 172,049,799) 



Tomporary and Disability Assistancl'.?, Office of 

Local Governrnent Assistance 

Total 

Appropriated FY 2020 

Corrections and Community Supervision, Department of 

Total 

Appropriatftl FY 2020 

labor, Dep.1.rtment of 

Total 

Appropriated FY 2020 

Payments to STARC I NYC 

Total 

Appropriated FY 2020 

AID TO LOCALITIES 
FIDUCIARY FUNDS 

(dollars) 

Al D TO LOCALITIES 
INT ERNAL SERVICES FUNDS 

(dollars) 

AID TO LOCALITIES 
ENTERPRISE FUNDS 

(dollars) 

AID TO LOCALITIES 
DEBT SERVICE FUNDS 

(dollars) 

Availabt. 
FY 2020 

10,000,000 
30,000,000 

40,000.000 

40.000,000 

Avai lable 
FY 2020 

9,000,000 

9,000,000 

9.000,000 

Availab� 
FY 2020 

2. 797,794,000 

2,797,794,000 

2,797,794,000 

Availabt. 
FY 2020 

1 70,000,000 

170,000.000 

170,000.000 

RKommend� 
FY2021 

10,000,000 
30,000,000 

40,000.000 

RMommended 
FY 2021 

9,000,000 

9,000,000 

R.commende-d 
FY 2021 

2,807,094,000 

2,807,094.000 

Re-comm@nd.cl 
FY 2021 

1 70,000,000 

170.000,000 

Change 

0 
0 

0 

Change 

0 

Chang• 

9,300,000 

9.300.000 

Chang• 

0 

0 



Addiction Services and Support� Office of 
Agriculture and Markets, Department of 
Children and Famay Services, O ffice of 
City University of New York 
Corrections and Community Supervisio1\ Department of 
Education Deportment State 
Elections, State Board of 
Empire State Development Corporation 
Energy Research and Development Authority, New York State 
Environmcnt31 Conserv,nion, Departmont of 
General Services, Office of 
Heald\ Department of 
Higher Education Facilities Capit.JI Matching Gr.:mts Program 
Homeland Security and Emergen<:y Services, Division of 
Housing and Community Renewal, Division of 
Hudson River Park Trust 
Information Technology ServIc�, Office of 
Lake Ontario Resiliency/Economic Development 
Law, Department of 
Mental Heolt" Office of 
Metropolitan Transportation Authority 
Military and Naval Affair� Div ision of 
Motor Vehicles, Department of 
Olympic Regional Development Authority 
P.:nks, Recreation and Historic Preservation, Office of 
People with Developmental Disabilities, Office for 
St.ltc- Equipment Finance Program 
State Police, DivistOn o f  
State University of  New York 
State and Municipal facihti� Program 
State, Department of 
Temporary and Disability Assistance, Office of 
TransportJtion, Department of 
Judiciary 

Total 

CAPITAL PROJECTS APPROPRIATIONS 
ALL Fl"1DS 

APPROPRIATED FY 2020 
(dolLors) 

Capital 
Projects 

Funds 

90,000,000 
19,415,000 
43,453,000 

389,498,000 
497,000.000 
141,200,000 

14,700,000 
1 ,320,331 ,000 

17,700,000 
1,298, 450,000 

204,000,000 
202,904,000 

30,000,000 
33,000,000 

294,200,000 
23,000,000 
95,700,000 

1 00,000,000 
2,000,000 

534,472,000 
1 ,567,200,000 

75,200,000 
267,525,000 

80,000,000 
222,700,000 

99,400,000 
93,000,000 

1 27,500,000 
926,158,000 
385,000,000 
102,000,000 
64,000,000 

5,4 18,632,000 
25,675,000 

14,805,013.000 

Special 
�enu� Fiduciary 

Funds Funds Total 

0 0 90,000,000 
0 0 19,41 5,000 
0 0 43,453,000 
0 0 389 ,498,000 
0 0 49'/ ,000,000 
0 0 141 ,200,000 
0 0 14,700,000 
0 0 1, 320,33 1 ,000 
0 0 1 7 ,700,000 
0 0 1,298,450,000 
0 0 204,000,000 
0 0 202,904,000 
0 0 30,000,000 
0 0 33,000,000 
0 0 294,200,000 
0 0 2.3,000,000 
0 0 95 ,100,000 
0 0 100,000,000 
0 0 2 ,000,000 
0 0 534,472,000 
0 0 1,567,200,000 
0 0 75,200,000 
0 0 267,525,000 
0 0 80,000,000 
0 0 222,700,000 
0 0 99,400,000 
0 0 93 ,000,000 
0 0 127,500,000 
0 0 926,158,000 
0 0 385,000,000 
0 0 102,000,000 
0 0 64,000,000 

19,241,000 50,000,000 5,487,873,000 
D 0 25,675,000 

19,241,000 50,000,000 14,874,254,000 



CAPITAL PROJECTS NEW APPROPRIATIONS AND REAPPROPRIATIONS 
AUFIJllDS 

RECOMMENDED fY 2021 
(dolla�) 

Tctal 
Total Recommon-dod Cap�al F�•ral All Total 

Recommended Ruppro• Capital Projects Capital 0th..- Cap�al 
Appropriations priations Pro;.rts Fund Projects Fund Project'S 

FY 2021 FY 2021 Funds Advances Fund T� (•) FY 2021 

Add1ct1on Services and Suppa� Office of 90,000,000 608,778,000 61,757,000 0 0 637,021,000 698,778,000 
Adirondack Park Agency 1 ,000,000 1 ,500,000 0 0 0 2.500000 2,500,000 
Agriculture and Markets, Department of 19,415,000 40,974,000 7,899,000 0 0 52,490 000 60,389,000 
Arts and Cultural Faci,ues Improvement 0 13,691,000 0 0 0 1 3,691 000 13,69 1,000 
Audit and Control, Department of 1 0, 100,000 4 831,000 0 0 0 1 4 931 .000 1 4 93 1,000 
Children and Fam�y Services Office of 43,453,000 425,065,000 27,315,000 0 0 44 1 ,203.000 468,51 8,000 
City University of N<w Yo,k 685,459,000 2.460,664,000 62,726,000 0 0 3,083,397,000 3 146 ,123,000 
Consolidated C,;1pital ProJCcts Progr.im 0 300,000,000 0 0 0 300000,000 300 000,000 
Corrections and Community Supervis1or\ Department of 425 000,000 834,3 1 1,000 0 0 0 1 ,259,3 1 1 .000 1,259,31 1,000 
Criminal Justice Services, D1vis1on of 2 5,000,000 0 0 0 0 2 5,000,000 25,000,000 
Education Depart.men State 61,990,000 3,938,398,CXXJ 95,787,000 0 0 3,904,601,000 4 000,388 000 
8ect10ns, State Board of 16, 000 000 14,610,000 0 0 0 30,610,000 30,61 0,000 
Empire State Development Corporation 380,357,000 7,574 459,000 3, 1 73,000 0 0 7 95 1 643 000 7,954,8 1 6,000 
Energy Research and De�lopment Authority, Nev, York State 1 8,200,000 19,1 10,000 27,050,000 0 0 10,2 60 000  37,31 0,000 
Envronmental Conse-rvat10n, Department of 7,304,350,000 6,449 ,499,CXXJ 249,662,000 1 13,41 1,000 888,732,000 12,502,044,000 13 753,849,000 
Genoral SeMces, Office of 234,000,000 721 ,1 86,000 535,753,000 230,000 0 41 9,203,CXXJ 955,186,000 
Health. Department of 206, 1 70,000 3, 513 ,2 25,CXXJ 1 91, 189,000 0 381,941,000 3,146,265,000 3 719,395000 
Higher Education Faohnes Capital Matchlflg Grants Program 0 148,394,000 0 0 0 148,394,000 148,394000 
Homeland Secunty and Emergency Services, D1v1son of 28,000,000 542,628,000 23 742,000 0 0 546,886,000 570,628,000 
Housmg .1nd Commurvty Renewal, Dwis1on of 102.200,000 3,003,1 92,000 19,720,000 0 10,027,000 3 075,645 000 3,105,392,000 
Hudson River Park Trust 0 71 ,084,000 0 84 000 0 7 1 000,000 71 084,000 
Hudson River Valley Greermay Communities Counal 0 19,504,000 0 0 0 1 9,504,000 19,504,000 
Information Tc,chnok>gy Services Office of 245,700 000 207,441,000 0 0 1 50,000,000 303 1 41,000 453,141,000 
Jacob Javits Corwention Center 0 350,000,000 0 0 0 350000000 350,000,000 
Lake Ontario Resiiiency/Econom1c De�lopment 0 100,000,000 0 0 0 100,000,000 100,000,000 
Law, Departmen t of 6 CXXJ,000 4,005,CXXJ 0 0 0 1 0 005,000 10,005,000 
Mental Healtt\ Office of 534,472,000 3, 127,979,000 299,1 70,000 0 0 3,363,281,000 3,662,45 1 000 
Metropoitan Transportation Authonty 3,000,000,000 7,857,8 56,000 0 36,000,000 0 10,821 ,856.000 10 857,856,000 
Mditary and Naval Affar� 01vis10n of 225,200,000 254,013,000 49,343,000 0 306 356,000 123 514,000 479,21 3,000 
Motor Vehicles, Department of 300,002,000 143,030,000 0 0 0 443,032,000 443,032,000 
Nonprr:itt Infrastructure Capital Investment Program 0 70,000,000 0 0 0 70,000,000 70,000,000 
aymp1C Reg1011al Development Authority 144,500,000 1 19,230,000 0 0 0 263,730,000 263,730,000 
Parks, Recreation and H1stonc Preservat10n1 Office of 226,900,000 492,895,000 39,047,000 0 61,799,000 61 8,949,000 719,795,000 
People with Developmental D6•b1litie� Office for 108,600,000 557,287,000 196,686,000 0 0 469,201,000 665,88 7,000 
PONer Authonty New York 0 48,687,000 0 0 0 48 687,000 48,687,000 
Special Infrastructure Account, New York State 0 1 ,798,788,000 0 0 0 1 ,798,788.000 1 , 798,788,000 
State Equipr11 ent Finance Program 100,000.000 186,69(),()00 0 0 0 286.690.000 286,690.000 
State Pohce, D1v1s10n of 128,500,000 106,595,000 1 35,058,000 0 0 100037000 235,095,000 
State U111versrty of Ne-.,J York 1 ,433, 436,000 3,545,429,000 240,128,000 3,259,534,000 0 1,479,203,000 4 978,865,000 
State and Mun1e1pal Faahnes Program 0 2,087,660,000 0 0 0 2

1
08 7,660,000 2,087,660,000 

State,. Department of 102,000,000 294,470,000 2,970,000 0 0 393,500,000 396,470,000 
Temporary and o,sablhty Assistance, Office of 1 28,000,000 189,021,000 2,670,000 0 0 314,351,000 317,02 1,000 
Tr.a:nsportat1on, Department of 7,156,943,000 18.846,3 12,000 496,491 ,000 21 ,360,000 1 2,081 ,906,000 13,403,498,000 26,003 ,255,000 
Workers· Compen5-t)t1on Board 0 68,306,000 0 0 0 68,306,000 68,306000 
World Trade Center � Department of Transportat10n 0 147 ,399,000 0 0 1 4 7,399,000 0 147,399000 
Judi ciary 25,000,000 21 ,000,CXXJ 43,000,000 0 0 3,000,000 46,000,000 

TOUI 23,51 5,947,0-00 71 ,329,1 96.000 2.810,336,000 3,430,61 9,000 14,028,160,000 74,576,028,0-00 94,845,143,000 

(a) Includes Other Capital Projects Funds, Special Revenue Funds - Other, FidJciary Funds, Enterprise Funds, and Bond Funds. 



CAPITAL PROJECTS N eN APPROPRIATIONS 
ALL Fl.t-1OS 

RECOMMENDED FY 2021 
(dollars) 

Total capital Special Tot;1il Chang• 
Approprimd Projeds Revenue Fiduciary RKommended From 

FY 2020 Funds Funds Funds FY 2021 FY 2020 

Addiction Services and Suppo� Office of 90,000,000 90,000,000 0 0 90,000,000 0 
Adirondack Park Agency 0 1,000,000 0 0 1,000,000 1 ,000,000 
Agriculture and Markets, Department of 19.41 5,000 19,415,000 0 0 19,41 5,000 0 
Audit and Control, Department of 0 10,100,000 a a 10, 100,000 10,100,000 
Children and Family Services, Office of 43,453,000 43,453,000 0 0 43,453,000 0 
City University of New York 389,498,000 685,459,000 0 0 685,459,000 295,961,000 
Corrections and Community Supervisiof\ Department of 497,000,000 425,000,000 0 0 425,000,000 (72,000,000) 
Criminal Justice Services, Div�ion of 0 25,000,000 0 0 25,000,000 25,000,000 
Education Department. State 141,200,000 61,990,000 D 0 61,990,000 (79,210,000) 
Bections, State Board of 14,700,000 16,000,000 0 0 16,000,000 1 ,300,000 
Empire State Development Corporation 1 ,320,331,000 380,357,000 0 0 380,35 7,000 (939,974,000) 
Energy Research and Dcwlopment Authority, New York State 1 7 ,700,000 18,200,000 0 0 18,200,000 500,000 
Environmental Conservation, Oepartmer,t of 1298,450,000 7,304,350,000 0 0 7,304,350,000 6,005,900,000 
General Services, Office of 204,000,000 234,000,000 0 0 234,000,000 30,000,000 
Healtl\ Department of 202,904,000 206, 1 70,000 0 0 206,1 70,000 3266,000 
Higher Education Facilities Capital Matchu,g Grants Program 30,000,000 0 0 0 0 (30,000,000) 
Homeland Security and Emergency Sc/"Vlces, Oiv1skm of 33,000,000 28,000,000 0 0 28,000,000 (5,000,000) 
Housing and Community Renewal, Division of 294,200,000 1 02,200,000 0 0 102,200,000 (192,000,000) 
Hudson River Park Trust 23,000,000 0 0 0 0 (23,000,000) 

lnformattan Tc-chnofogy Services, Office of 9 5,700,000 245,700,000 0 0 245,700,000 1 50,000,000 
Lake Ontario Resiliency/Economic. Development 100,000,000 0 0 0 0 (100,000,000) 
Law, Department of 2,000,000 6,000,000 0 0 6,000,000 4,000,000 
Mental Health, Office of 534,472,000 534,472,000 0 0 534,472,000 0 
Metropo�tan Transportation Authority 1 ,567,200,000 3,000,000,000 0 0 3,000,000,000 1,432,800,000 
Military and Naval Affair� Oivisio" of 75,200,000 225,200,000 0 0 225,200,000 1 50,000,000 
Motor Vehicles, Department of 267, 525,000 300,002,000 0 0 300,002,000 32,477,000 
Olympic Region JI Development Authority 80,000,000 144,500,000 0 0 144,500,000 64,500,000 
Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation, Office of 222,700,000 226,900,000 0 0 226,900,000 4,200,000 
People with Developmental Disabilities. Office for 99,400,000 1 08,600,000 0 0 108,600,000 9,200,000 
State Equipment Finance Program 93,000,000 1 00,000,000 0 0 100,000,000 7,000,000 
state Police, OivistOn of 12 7,S..'Xl,000 1 28,500,000 0 0 128,500,000 1 ,000,000 
Sti1te University of New York 926,1 58,000 1 ,433,436,000 0 0 1,433,436,000 507278,000 
State and Municipal Facilities Program 385,000,000 0 0 0 0 (385,000,000) 
State, Department of 102,000,000 1 02,000,000 0 0 102,000,000 0 
Temporary and Disability Assistance, Offic� of 64,000,000 1 28,000,000 0 0 1 28,000,000 64,000,000 
Transportation, Department of 5,487,873,000 7,087,853,000 19,090,000 50,000,000 7, 156,943,000 1,669,070,000 
Judiciary 25,675,000 25,000,000 0 0 25,000,000 (675,000) 

Total 14,874,254,000 23,446,857,000 19,090,000 50,000,000 23,51 5,947,000 8,641,693,000 




